LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
December 18, 2025 Meeting

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Suspension: Denial: or Revocation of Certification
Completion of Basic Law Enforcement Training Course
Annual In-Service Firearms Qualification Specifications

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

Advertising Of Malt Beverages And Wine By Industry Members

Advertising of Spirituous Liguors
Application Procedures
Wine Product Brand

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

Definitions

Recordkeeping Requirements

Procedures and Requirements to Obtain Permits
General Permit Conditions

Permit Conditions; Specific

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION
Jockey's Ridge Area of Environmental Concern

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

Agency Name and Address

Consumer Complaint Form

Filing of Documents

Change in Employment

Work Reports and Checklists

Embalming, Funeral Directing and Funeral Service Training

Applications

Establishment and Approval of Courses
Accreditation of Computer-Based CE
Application for Licensure

Courtesy Cards

Application Form for Courtesy Card
Courtesy Card Renewal Form

Disclosure Statements
Funeral Establishment Inspection Form

Registration of Embalming Facility Located Outside a Fune...

12 NCAC 09A
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09E

14B NCAC 15B
14B NCAC 15B
14B NCAC 15C
14B NCAC 15C

15A NCAC 02H

15A NCAC 03I
15A NCAC 03I
15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 030
15A NCAC 030

15A NCAC 07H

21 NCAC 34A
21 NCAC 34A
21 NCAC 34A
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B
21 NCAC 34B

.0204
.0405
.0106

.1007
.1008
.0102
.0104

.0804

.0101
.0114
.0501
.0502
.0503

.0508

.0101
.0123
.0127
.0104
.0110
.0126
.0202
.0401
.0414
.0501
.0507
.0508
.0510
.0605
.0613
.0615
.0703
.0706



Monthly Reports 21 NCAC 34C .0305
Transfer of Trust Funds 21 NCAC 34D .0304

RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD
Reinstatement of a Respiratory Care License 21 NCAC 61 .0206




