

## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

December 18, 2025 Meeting

### CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

<u>Suspension: Denial: or Revocation of Certification</u>	12 NCAC 09A	.0204
<u>Completion of Basic Law Enforcement Training Course</u>	12 NCAC 09B	.0405
<u>Annual In-Service Firearms Qualification Specifications</u>	12 NCAC 09E	.0106

### ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

<u>Advertising Of Malt Beverages And Wine By Industry Members</u>	14B NCAC 15B	.1007
<u>Advertising of Spirituous Liquors</u>	14B NCAC 15B	.1008
<u>Application Procedures</u>	14B NCAC 15C	.0102
<u>Wine Product Brand</u>	14B NCAC 15C	.0104

### ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

<u>Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested</u>	15A NCAC 02H	.0804
--	--------------	-------

### MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION

<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 03I	.0101
<u>Recordkeeping Requirements</u>	15A NCAC 03I	.0114
<u>Procedures and Requirements to Obtain Permits</u>	15A NCAC 03O	.0501
<u>General Permit Conditions</u>	15A NCAC 03O	.0502
<u>Permit Conditions; Specific</u>	15A NCAC 03O	.0503

### COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

<u>Jockey's Ridge Area of Environmental Concern</u>	15A NCAC 07H	.0508
---	--------------	-------

### FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

<u>Agency Name and Address</u>	21 NCAC 34A	.0101
<u>Consumer Complaint Form</u>	21 NCAC 34A	.0123
<u>Filing of Documents</u>	21 NCAC 34A	.0127
<u>Change in Employment</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0104
<u>Work Reports and Checklists</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0110
<u>Embalming, Funeral Directing and Funeral Service Training</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0126
<u>Applications</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0202
<u>Establishment and Approval of Courses</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0401
<u>Accreditation of Computer-Based CE</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0414
<u>Application for Licensure</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0501
<u>Courtesy Cards</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0507
<u>Application Form for Courtesy Card</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0508
<u>Courtesy Card Renewal Form</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0510
<u>Disclosure Statements</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0605
<u>Funeral Establishment Inspection Form</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0613
<u>Registration of Embalming Facility Located Outside a Fune...</u>	21 NCAC 34B	.0615
	21 NCAC 34B	.0703
	21 NCAC 34B	.0706

Monthly Reports 21 NCAC 34C .0305  
Transfer of Trust Funds 21 NCAC 34D .0304

**RESPIRATORY CARE BOARD**  
Reinstatement of a Respiratory Care License 21 NCAC 61 .0206